

Pokhara Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive Newroad, Kaski Gandaki Province, Nepal.

Invitation for Bids for Broadband Connectivity of Health Posts and Ward Offices

(First date of Publication: January 21, 2019) IFB No: 26/PMC/2075-76

(मिति २०७५।१०।०७ को राजधानी राष्ट्रिय दैनिकमा प्रकाशित)

1. The Pokhara Metropolitan City Office invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of **Broadband Connectivity of Health Posts and Ward Offices** for **2 (two) years** under National Competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.

Contract No:	Description	Average Annual Turnover Nrs	Bid Security Amount NRs.	Bid Security Period .
41/PMC/ NCB- IT/2075-076	Broadband Connectivity of Health Posts and Ward Offices	85,00,000	4,25,000	120 days

- 2. Bidder should submit their bid electronically by downloading the bidding documents from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders submitting their bid electronically should deposit the cost of bidding documents Nrs.3,000 in the Revenue Account No. 3020304018106 name of Pokhara Metropolitan City Office at Rastriya Banijya Bank, Prithivi Chowk, Pokhara. on or before 12:00 noon on February 20, 2019. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Pokhara Metropolitan City, office of municipal Executive, Newroad, Pokhara at 13:00 hrs on February 10, 2019.
- 4. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hrs on **February 20, 2019** at the office of Pokhara Metropolitan City, office of municipal Executive, Newroad, Pokhara.
- 5. Bis must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format issued A class Commercial Bank, amounting to a minimum of NRs. **4,25,000**, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid
- 6. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Dharauti Account No. 3020303007106 in the name of Pokhara Metropolitan City, Office at Rastriya Banijya Bank, Prithivi Chowk Pokhara and should submit the scanned pdf. copy of the deposited amount.
- 7. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of Pokhara Metropolitan City, office of municipal Executive, Newroad, Kaski [Telephone:061521103, Fax: 061-520600, email: info@pokharamun.gov.np or may visit PPMO egp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. The PMC reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason whatsoever and also can amend and correct any discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any other documents.

Chief Administrative Officer